Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Ave.
Racine, W| 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

RACINE ON THE [LAKE

i John C. Rooney, P.E
City of Racine, Wisconsin Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

Ald. Sandy Weidner
Chairwoman, Public Works
and Services Committee
Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Ald. Weidner:

July 18, 2013

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, July 18, 2013, 2:00 p.m. (local time),
received bids for Contract 45-13 (K3-050), 2013 Sidewalk Replacement-Phase II (R1), and
submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Total
RAZA of Racine, Inc. $414,173.33
Standard Sidewalk, Inc. $463,227.00
Marvin Gleason Contractor, Inc. $569,723.75

It is recommended that the bid be awarded to RAZA of Racine, Inc., Racine, W1, at their bid

price of $414,173.33.

This public works project was estimated at $410,000.00 and funding is available.

MHY :das

cc: Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
John Rooney
Brian Holz

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works



$2°¢22'699% 00°£22°€9p$ €S eLL'PIPS TIVSOdOdd SIHL 40 INNOWY V10l

00°05€$ 00'6e$ 00°00Z$ 00°02$ 00°000°L$ 00°001$ Buipuug/eroway Jooy v3 0l 10027006 SI
00°00%$ 00'002$ 00°091$ 00°08% 88'8.$ vrees skemanni(q ye sabpam jjeydsy v3 z 0061°006 vi
00°896°v$ 06'9% 00'9.21'v$ 08'6$ 08'265'c$ 66'v$ youj-g adejday pue aAoWdY JIemapls 9Ja1ouod 4S 0ZL 2081°006 €1
00°095°0€L$ ov'9% 00°090°60L$ S1'S$ 00°026°26$ 08'v$ yout-g ade|day] pue sAOWY H[EMSPIS 9}310U0D S 00¥0Z  L08L006 ZL
00'6,0°L¥€S 06'S$ 05'8.£'082% S8'V$ ov's68‘0528  vEPS your-y aoe|day pue aAowWdY NIEMIPIS 3}310U0D 4S 018LS 00817006 LI
00°52v°'L$ 00'6$ 00°528$ 00'L$ SZ'LE0‘LS sTiLs Buiziyay pue Buipesg AS S28 00L1°006 0L
00°0S£2LS 00'8€$ 00'S.€'11$  00°SES S2'050e$ L1923 Heydsy yum g edAL Yysur-yz 59uN9 @ QI 33310U0D 41 SZE €001°006 6
0000.°8$ 00'62$ 00°008°2$ 00'92$ 00°000°'9% 00°0Z$ @ adAL your-pz 1auNo @ qUND 83319U0D 41 00€ ¢001°006 8
00°009°C1$ 00°2Zv$ 00'005°0L$  00°5¢€$ 00°'Le€'8$ L1123 Jeydsy ypm g adA L youl-o¢ Jopno B qINY 93a10ucd 47 00€ 0001006
00°000°91L$ 00°0%$ 00°000‘vL$  00°SES 00°000'¥L$ 00°6¢e$ Mmo||2A pial4 Bulusep sjqejdsiag dwey qind 4S 00V $§050°C09 9
00'79$ ob'9s 05°25% TA 05°L¥$ SLS Youj-9 ‘Ylemapis 93a10uod 4S 01 Siv0°C09 S
00'65$ 06°s$ 00'05$ 00's$ 05°2¢% sLes Youl-p ‘flemapig 93o10u0d 4S 0l S0v0'C09 v
0s°z12'8zs 050¢$ oo'szi'ezs 00'52$ SL'esv'elLs S6°61% Q adAL youj-0¢ JauNS pue qINY 3331U0D 41 526 LLY0'L09 €
00'052$ 05°2$ 00°006$ 0063 00°0LLS 0L'L$ sAemaAlq ' d|emapls aja1ouo) Bulroway AS 001 S$SL0¥0C ¢
§2°902°9% - TAV L 00°529'v$ 00°5$ 00°529'%$ 00°S$ lapno pue qung Bulrowsy 47 626 0S1L0°v0C L
1SODVIOL 1SOJ LINN  1SOD 1VLIOL 1S0J 1INN 1S02 Tv1l0olL 1SOD LINN W3Ll ALIINVND #3lVIS
puog pig %S puog pig %S puog pig %S
IM ‘slliasyueld NI ‘aureig IM ‘auloey
*ou] “40}0BIJUOD UOSEI|S UIAIRY OU| “}|EeM3pIS pJepuels 27171 ‘euroey jo yZvy

:pajestpul uonesuadwod ay) 10} 3Jom BUIMmo||0} 3y} ‘paulurexa sey
poubisiapun ayj Y31ym Jo |[e pue 0}aldy paydeje Se jje ‘Joesnuod pue suoiesyidads ‘suejd yum asueploade ul |je ‘asn 1o} Apeal ‘9331dwiod 4onnsuod pue ‘s1ayjo Aq
paysiuing aq 0} payidads A[ejiulap Juswasiuaape 3daoxs sjeusjew jje pue sasueljdde pue Juswdinba ‘s|oo) ‘Joqej |e ysiuin o} sasodoid Agqaley paubisiapun oy

IM ‘auloey
SHIOMA 21Nd 4O JBUOISSIWIWON Y} JO 2P0

awi| [eo07] "wd 00:Z ‘LOE WOOY ‘€102 ‘8l AINr ‘AepsinyL :spiq aA1999Y

(050-¢)) £1-S¥ ¥IFGWNN LOVILINOD
(L) 11 AISYH-LNINIOV1dIY ¥IVMIAIS £102



